

## Republic of the Philippines Department of Justice **BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS** NBPReservation, Muntinlupa City, Philippines

Telefax: +632-809-80-73



# NOTICE TO PROCEED

September 1, 2022

MARIE F TAALA **BETTERHEALTH PHARMA CORP** No. 214 Kalantiaw St. Bgy. Milagrosa Project 4, Quezon City

Sir/Madame,

Based on the approved Purchase Order No. M22-024 (copy attached), notice to proceed is hereby given to BETTERHEALTH PHARMA CORP for the Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies for San Ramon Prison and Penal Farm (SRPPF) effective upon receipt of notice.

You are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS.

Very truly yours,

ECSUPT HENRY N. FABRO, MD, CFP, IDS Director, Directorate for Health and Services

I acknowledge receipt of this notice.

BETTERHEALTH PHARMA CORP

Date: Sept. 2, 2022

Reviced	on	: May	24,	2004	
---------	----	-------	-----	------	--

### **BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS PURCHASE ORDER**

Supplier:

BETTERHEALTH PHARMA CORP

Address:

No. 214 Kalantiaw St. Bgy. Milagrosa Project 4 Quezon City

Tel. No. : TIN:

8742-3366 / 0933-812-8044

007-727-355-001

PO No.:

M22-024

Project Reference Number Name of the Project Location

Date: Mode of Procuremei September 1, 2022

Negotiated (53.2)

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contained herein:

Place of Delivery: <u>BuCor, Supply Division, Muntinlupa City</u>

ate of	Delivery:	45 calendar days upon receipt of approved PO/NTP				A a
tem#	Unit	Description		Qty	Unit Price	Amount
1	set	Blood Pressure Apparatus (Heavy Duty)		5	2,500.00	12,500.00
2	pack	bouffant cap/surgical cap/pack, 100s		2	380.00	760.00
3	box	Butterfly needle G-23, 100s		2	1,961.00	3,922.00
4	рс	Condom Catheter (L)	4 (9) 3	20	46.00	920.00
5	рс	Condom Catheter (M)	141	20	46.00	920.00
6	рс	Condom Catheter (S)		20	46.00	920.00
7	roll	Cotton 400g (Absorbent)	1/8/1	20	199.00	3,980.00
8	pack	Cotton Ball 300 pcs		50	124.00	6,200.00
9	unit	digital hygro-thermometer		2	1,689.00	3,378.00
10	bxs	Disp. Face Mask, 50s	101	100	66.00	6,600.00
11	box	Disp. Syringe 1 cc. w/ needle, 100s		5	840.00	4,200.00
12	box	Disp. Syringe 10 cc. w/ needle, 100s	111	5	840.00	4,200.00
13	box	Disp. Syringe 3 cc. w/ needle, 100s	Hur i	5	840.00	4,200.00
14	box	Disp. Syringe 5 cc. w/ needle, 100s		6	840.00	5,040.00
15	roll	Elastic Bandage 4"		20	35.00	700.00
16	box	Foley Catheter ballon 2-way fr16 10's	9 1 1	3	350.00	1,050.00
17	box	Foley Catheter ballon 2-way fr18 10's		3	344.00	1,032.00
18	box	Foley Catheter ballon 2-way fr20 10's	9 51 1	3	344.00	1,032.00
19	рс	Glucometer	1.80	3	3,350.00	10,050.00
20	xod	Glucose Strips 50s (compatible with the brand of glucometer)		10	890.00	8,900.00
21	box	Heplock, In-Stopper/box, 100's		2	3,350.00	6,700.00
22	box	IV Cannula G-20, 100s		6	1,950.00	11,700.00
23	box	IV Cannula G-22, 100s	141	6	1,950.00	11,700.00
24	рс	I.V. Infusion Set Adult w/ airways (macro set)		50	85.00	4,250.00
25	box	Insulin Syringe 1cc, G29 x 100s		7	900.00	6,300.00
	4	page 1 of 2	2 8 1			
1	MEI	DICAL SUPPLIES FOR SAN RAMON PRISON AND PENAL FARM 20:	22		SUBTOTAL =	₱121,154.0

In case of failure to make the full delivery with the time specified above, a penalty of one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item(s).

MARIE FTAALA Signature over p

Very truly yours

CCSUPT HENRY N. FABRO, MD, CFD, IDS

Director, Directorate for Health and Service

Fund Cluster: Funds Available :

> CO2 PHILIP IAN GRANIREZ SRPPF, Chief Accounting Section

ORS/BURS No.:
Date of the AUDITOR

Received Amount:

U 9 ZUZZ

1

	Si.	47.5	 2004	

#### **BUREAU OF** PURCH.

CORRECTION ASE ORDER	S	
	PO No. :	M22-024
tv	Date:	September 1, 2022

Mode of

Procuremer

Project Reference Number Name of the Project

Negotiated (53.2)

Supplier:

BETTERHEALTH PHARMA CORP

Address:

No. 214 Kalantiaw St. Bgy. Milagrosa Project 4 Quezon City

Tel. No. :

8742-3366 / 0933-812-8044

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contained herein:

007-727-355-001

Place of Delivery: BuCor, Supply Division, Muntinlupa City Date of Delivery: 45 calendar days upon receipt of approved PO/NTP

**Unit Price** Qty. Description Item # Unit balance forwarded = ₱121,154.00 6.300.00 900.00 26 box Insulin Syringe 0.5cc, G29 x 100s 550.00 33,000.00 60 Isopropyl Alcohol 70% 1gal 27 gallon 8,440.00 1,688.00 5 IV stand 4 hooks, plastic base 28 pc 407.00 4,070.00 Latex Disposable Gloves Powder Free L x 100s 10 29 box 10 407.00 4,070.00 30 box Latex Disposable Gloves Powder Free M x 100s 398.00 7,960.00 20 31 Leukoplast 5cm x 5cm 2,299.00 4,598.00 Medical oxygen tank 5lbs 2 32 unit 19,000.00 5 3.800.00 Nebulizing Machine (portable) 33 pc 5 550.00 2,750.00 34 box Nitrile Working Gloves L x 100s 820.00 2,460.00 35 penlight pc 38,138.00 38,138.00 portable steam sterilizer (autoclave machine) 16L 36 unit 5,000.00 1,250.00 4 37 Pulse Oximeter 2 295.00 590.00 refrigerator / freezer thermometer 38 unit 50 340.00 17,000.00 39 pc Solu Set (Adult) 2,500.00 10 250.00 sterile gauze swab (individual pack) 4x4 x 100s 40 box 20,550.00 6,850.00 3 41 pc Stetoscope 2,800.00 140 20.00 42 pairs Surgical Gloves 7.0 140 20.00 2.800.00 43 pairs Surgical Gloves 7.5 2,800.00 140 20.00 44 Surgical Gloves 8.0 pairs 2,000.00 200.00 10 45 Surgical Tape 1" (12 pcs / box) box 2,000.00 10 200.00 46 Surgical Tape 1/2" (24 pcs / box) box 6 1,400.00 8.400.00 47 Unit Thermal scanner 28.00 1,400.00 50 Urine Bag 48 pc 1,837.00 3,674.00 2 49 unit weighting scale portable 19,248.00 6.416.00 3 50 unit wheel chair 20 70.00 1.400.00 wrist IV splint (adult, L) 51 pc 1,400.00 20 70.00 52 wrist IV splint (adult, M) page 2 of 2 MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR SAN RAMON PRISON AND PENAL FARM 2022 GRAND TOTAL = **P345,502.00** 

(total amount in words)

#### THREE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWO PESOS ONLY.

In case of failure to make the full delivery with the time specified above, a penalty of one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item(s).

Fund Cluster Funds Available :

CO2 PHILIP TAN 5 RAMIREZ SRPPF, Chief Accounting Section

Very truly yours

CCSUPT HENRY N. FABRO, MD, CFD, IDS Director, Directorate for Health and Services

ORS/BURS No. : Date of the ORS/BURS:

Amount: